

Erratum

On the Gene Delivery Efficacies of pH-Sensitive Cationic Lipids via Endosomal Protonation: A Chemical Biology Investigation

Rajkumar Sunil Singh, Christine Gonçalves, Pierre Sandrin,
Chantal Pichon, Patrick Midoux, and Arabinda Chaudhuri

The authors of the paper by Singh et al. in the May issue of *Chemistry & Biology* (pages 713–723) would like to make the following corrections: the title of Figure 4 should have read “Transfection with Lipids 1–3 by the Nuclear Gene Expression Vector pCMVLuc”; the first sentence of the second paragraph of the Introduction should have read “Cationic lipid-mediated intracellular pathways [10, 11] begin by endocytotic cellular uptake of the lipid:DNA complex (lipoplex)”; and the e-mail address “arabinda@iict.ap.nic.in” should have read “arabinda@iict.res.in.”